Meeting Date: November 18, 2024	Fiscal Impact: None
Department: Administration	Prepared By: G. Palmer

Subject

Consideration and possible action on AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS, CANVASSING THE RETURNS AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS, SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON THE 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024, 1) FOR THE CREATION OF THE MONTGOMERY CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION DISTRICT; AND 2) EXTENDING THE TERM OF OFFICE FOR MAYOR AND COUNCIL FROM TWO YEARS TO FOUR YEARS.

Recommendation

Move to adopt the Ordinance as proposed

Discussion

In accordance with the State of Texas Election Code (SEE TEC 67.003, (2019)), the City must adopt an Ordinance calling for the canvassing of the election returns within a certain period of time.

SEE https://www.sos.texas.gov/elections/forms/canvassing-and-post-election-requirements-presentation.pdf

Approved By		
City Administrator	Gary Palmer	Date: November 12, 2024